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Date: '14th November, 20'18

To,
The GeneraI Manager

Department of CorPorate serv'ices

The BsE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Datat Street, M Samachar Marg' Fort

Mumbai, Maharashtra 40000'l

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting hetd on 14'11'2018

Ref.: 51801'l- Keerthi lndustries Limited

W.ithreferencetothesubjectcited,thisistoinform.theExchanqethatinthelTgthBoardMeetingof
Keerthi rndustries Limited hetd 

"" 
,ii""ra"v, ite 14th No.r'ember 2018 at the Registered office of the

Company, the fottowing Ou'in""-*"r." 
j'ty consldered and approved by the Board:

1. Un-Audited financiaL resutts for the quarter ended 30th September 2018' (Annexure l)

2. Statement of Assets and Liabitities for the quarter ended 30th September 2018' (Annexure ll)

3. Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 30th SePtember 2018' (Annexure lll)

4. GeneraL discussion about other matters as per the agenda of the meeting

The meeting commenced at 4:30 P M and conctuded at 6:30 P' M'

This is for your information and records'

Thanking You,

Yours faithfuttY,
For Keerthi lndustries t

.=1,'*,fV'^:'*
Akriti Sharma

ComPanY Secretary

Registeredoffice&works:MellacheruvuVillage&Mandal,suryapetDist.,Telangana'Pin:508246'
Tel: (08683) 226034,226028, Fax : 226039 E-mail: keerthi-factory@yahoo.com Web: www. keerthiindustries.com



KEERTHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
ctN-126942TG1982P1C003492

Regd.Office: Plot No.40, lDA, Balanagar, Nyderabad,Telanga0a-500037.
UNAUDITED FINANCIAT RESULTS FOR TtIE

1. The above results forthe quarter ended 30th September 2018 were rev;ewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors atthe meeting held on
14th September, 2018 and Statuto ry Aud itors have carried out limited review.

2 The FinanciaIResults have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle laid down in the tnd AS- 34 tnterim Finan€iaIReporting
prescribed under section 133 ofthe Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generatty accepted in tndia.

3. The format for quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Cir€u la r ctR/CF D/CM D/15-2015, dated 3oth November 2015, has been modified to compty with
requirements ofSEBl's circula. dated sth Ju|y,2016.
4. Expenses are recognised in statement of profit and loss usinga classification based on the nature ofexpense method as per para 99 oflnd AS 1, presentation of
financialstatements
5. The above mentioned incomefrom operations are disclosed net ofGsTcollected on sales except forthe quarterended 30thJune 2017. Forquarter ended 30th
June 2017, Excise duty collected is included in Revenue as per tnd AS.

Place : Hyderabad
Date | 14th september2018

QUARI[B ENDED 5EPTEMBER zola

For th€ Quarter Ended
Ended

30-Sep-18 30-Jun-18 31'Mar-18 3o-Sep-17 30-Sep-18 31-Mar"18
Un Audited Un Audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Revenue from operations
Other income
TotalRevenue(l+lt)
Exp€ns€s
Cost of materials consumed
Purchase of stock ln trade

Change in inventories oflnished goods, stock in trade
and wo.k in progress
Employee benefit Expenses

Depreciation and amortisation €xpenses

Total Expenses(lV)

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax(ltFtV)
b(ceptional ltems
Profit/(loss) before tax (V+Vl)

Current tax
Deferred tax
Earlieryears ercess tar provis;on

Proflt/(loss) for th€ period from continuing operaiions (V -Vflt)
Profit/(loss i from discontinued operations
Tax expense on discontinued operations
profit/(loss) f rom discontinued operations {aft €r tax) (X-Xt}
Profjt/(lossl for the period (lX+Xlt)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
A-(i) ltems that will not be reclasified to the profit or toss

(ii)lncome tax on items that willnot be rectasified to the profit or toss

B1i)ltemsthatwillbe reclasified tothe profit or loss

(ii)lncome tax on itemsthatwillbe reclasifted to the proflt or toss

Total Other Comprehensive tncbme {net oftaxes)
XV Tota, Comprehensive lncomeforThe period (Xttt+XtV)

XVI Earnings per Equity share {forcontinuing operations) -Basic and diluted

XVll tarnings per Equity share (for discontinued o peratio ns) -Basic and
diluted
XVlllEarnings per Equity share (fo r d iscontinued & continuing operations),
Basic and diluted
Weighted average numberofequity shares (Face Value of Rs.10 ea€h)

lflt
l',

v

tx
x
xt

xI
xIt
xtv

4,176_54

50.17

4,676-14

48.39

4,942.30

51.33
3,860.5s

77.77

8,792.69

98.55
19,259.33

295.01
4,226.71 4,564,53 4,953.63 3,932.32 8,891.24 19,554.34

543.71

1,911-6a

(154.80)

353.25
1,61.09

260.51
1,398.95

558.39

1,a96-94

(119.46)

388.27
160.88

263_20

1,356.68

562.16

1,473.66

55.3s

310_22

167.72
264.15

1,789.68

469.10

1,828.08

(638.94)

345.96
189.53

267.53

1,078.10

1,102.1,O

3,814.62

\284.27l,
-757_52

327.91

523.72
2,155_62

2,066.-20

7,258-79

(1s9.4s)

7,439.73

691.63
1,058_25

6,013.59

4485.39 4,504.90 5,O76,34 3.539.36 8,991.28 L4,378.74
(2s9.68) 159.63 1122.71],

(0.00)
392.96

(0.19)
(100.04) 7,715_59

(80.24)
(2s9.68) 159.63 1122.71) 392_71 (100.04) 1,095.35

(2.O7)

1476.62],

38.90
38.52

(166.76)

(106.79)
157.36
(17.61)

36.83
(438.10)

240.86
213.34

{1s4.16)
219.01 42,20 150.84 253,O2 301.22 795.32

219.01 42.20 150,84

148.821

16.90

253.O2 30L,22 795.32

(48.82)

16.90

(31.e3) {31.93)
219.O1 82.20 118.9X 253.O2 30L,22 763.39

2.73

8,016,738

1.03

1.03

8,016,738

1.88

1.88

8,015,738

3.15

3.15

8,016,738

3.76

3.76

4,016,738

9.92

9.92

8,016,738

dustries

(Er.lf.RAo)
Managing Diiector

fti



UNAUDITED SEGMENT.WISE REVENUE, RESULTS, ASSETS AND IIABIIITIES FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Particulars tor the Quarter Ended
for the 6

Months ended
2018

forthe 6

Months ended
2017

For the Year Ended

3o-Sep-18 30-Jun-18 30-S€p-17 3o-SeD-18 30'Sep-17 31-Mar-18
Unaudited Unaudited Audited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

11. Segment Revenue
lalcement

lutrn",gy
lc)Electronrcs

Less: lnterSegment Revenue
Net Sales/lncome {rom Ooerations

2. Segment Results (Profitx+)/Loss (-lbefore Tax
and Finance charges lrom each segment)
a)cement
b)Enersy
c) Electronics

Total
Less: i) Finance charg€s

ii) Other Un allocable Expenditure net off
Add: Un-allocable income
Total ProIit belore Tax

3. Segment fusets
a)cement
blEnergy
c)Electronics
d)Unallocated

Total

4. Segment Liabilities
a)Cement
b) Energy

c) Electronics

d)Unallocated
Total

3,90s.3s
45.O7

226_12

4,401.59

19.93

194_62

3,603.84
35.63

221.O8

8,306.9s
65.00

420_74

9,498.51

62.08

394.39

18,356.13

93.69
809.s1

4116_54 4,616.14 3,860.55 4,192.69 9,954.98 19,259.33

4,176.54 4,616.14 3,850.s5 4,792.69 9,954.98 19,259.33

(209.20)

44.20

69.27

261.94

6.45
48.51

484.2L

21.34

77.O5

52_74

50.65

117.78

1,524.42

34.22

1,72a.92

39.17

24_33

{es.73)
167.08

3.14

316.90
160.89

3.62

582.60
189.53

o.29

227.17

327.97

5.76

x,500.89
347.68

o.a7

1,792.4lt
691.63

5.43

(259.67) 159.63 392.74 (100.04) 1,2s2.34 1,09S.35

14,712.OO

392.82
1,061.53

23.81

14,012.88

404.O7

1697.31

734.47

15,t21_43

403.45

1,691.31

14,772.00
391.82

1,061.53

23.A1

15,121.43

403.45
1,697.31

14,425.70

390.23

1,s67.31

274.O8
16,190.16 16,248.73 x7,222.19 16,190.16 L7,222.L9 17,057.32

10054.53

135.50

9,268.33

209_11

989.s3

10,445.t9

155_52

883.85

10,054_53

135.50

10.445.19

155.52

883.85

70,279.46

209_71

929.26
10,190.03 10,467.57 11,484.56 10,x90.03 11,484.56 11,354.42



Non-current assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Capital Work-in-progress
(c) Other lntangible assets
(d) FinancialAssets

(i) lnvestments
(ii) Other financial assets

(e) Deferred Tax Assets (net)
(D Other non-current assets

Current assets
(a) lnventories
(b) Financial Assets

(i) lnvestments
(ii) Trade Receivables
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank balances other than (ii) above
(v) Loans
(vi) Others

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)
(d) Other current assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Equity Share capital
(b) Other Equity

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(b) Provisions
(c) Deferred Tax Liability(net)
(d) Other non-current liabilities

a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables
(iii) Olher financial liabilities

(b) Other current liabilities
(c) Provisions
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)

Total Equity and Liabilities

10946.53

30.00

0.05

918.60
23.47

902.s6

2026.77

737.60

382.01

23.74
233.09

t.13
59.44

111.89

392.88

31.61

0.06

68s.09
0

821.77

20'16.82

130.85

334.85

557.39

275.57

7.42

130.51

L43.23

601.48

Particulars

As perllnd As

As at
3oth September 2018

As at
31 March 2018

(1)

(21

Total Assets

71327.27

16190.15 17057.

801.67

5198.45

2635.59

119.59

0.00

516.56

3080.95

7925.44

1156.23

752.86

2.85

801.67

4897 ,22

2566.53

107.95

474.3

573.96

3185.42

1727.06

1156.09

7524.27

2.85

15190.1s1 17057.32



CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

VIJAYAWADA, HYDERABAD, VISAKHAPATNAIV, GUNTUR, KAKINADA, TANUKU, ALSO AT CHENNAI, BANGALORE AND ADONI.

Limited Review Report - Financial Results

To the Eoard of Directors of Keerthi lndustries Limited,

1.We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of KEERTHI
lNDUsrRlEs LlMlrED ("the company'')for the quarter ended 30th september, 2018 and year to date
from 1st April, 2018 to 30th September, 2018 (the ,,statement,,) being submitted by the company
pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requircments) Regr:lations, 2C15 !.ead u.rith SEBt Circ!-!!a!. Uo. atp./CtD/F AC/6?,t2C16 dated JL:1,r,5,
2076.
This statement is the responsibility of the company's Management and has been approved by the
Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in lndian Accounting standard 34 "lnterim Financial Reporting", prescribed under
Section 133 of the Companies Act- 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other
accounting principles generally accepted in lndia. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these
financiai statement baseci on our review.

2.we conducted our review in accordance with the standard on Review Engagement (sRE) 2410,
Review of lnterim Financial information performed by the lndependent Auditor of the Entity,issued
by lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. Thls standard requires that we plan and perform the
review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free frcm material
misstatements. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical
procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not
performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

3.Based on our review conducted as above, nothint has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance
with applicable lndian Accounting Standards (lnd AS) and other recognized accounting principles
and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33
nf thr SFF! l!;,:iint Oh!ir'^i:nn. -h,l rti.^l^.t,.^ o^^..i,^---+ql P^rr!!^+i.!nc ?n1q ir m^.li+i^.1 hvr rL tu,: LI:_r j!r/

Circular No. CIR/C\D/FAC/62/2016 dated luly 5, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

for BRAHMAYYA & CO.

Chartered Ac.oLrntants
Firm's Regn No. 000513S

Place : Hyderabad
Date : L4.tl.201.a Membership No. 215798

# 403 & 404, Golden creen Apartments, lrrum l\,4anzil Colony, Hyderabad - 500 082.
Phones : (040) - 2337 000214, Fax : 2337 0005, E-mail : hydbrahmayya@gmail.com
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